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Leadership Committee Meeting 
Thursday, March 26, 2020 

7:00 p.m. 
Remote Call In 

 
AGENDA 

 
1. Transportation Committee 

a. Motion to RECOMMEND APPROVAL of the following 
street co-naming applications: 

i. Beatrice Castiglia Catullo 
ii. Danny C. Cestaro Way 

b. Motion to RECOMMEND APPROVAL of the following 
new Street Activity Permit: 6/20/2020 Pawnee Place 
Block Party (between Seminole and Narragansett 
Avenues) 

c. Renewal Street Activity Permit applications: 

Event 
Description Event Type Start Date End Date Location Submitted 

On 

Evangelistic 
Outdoor 
Gospel 
Service 

Religious 
Event 

07/12/2020 
06:00 PM 

07/12/2020 
07:00 PM 

EAST GUN HILL ROAD 
BETWEEN BOUCK 
AVENUE AND BURKE 
AVENUE 03/01/2020 

BLock Party BLock Party 
07/25/2020 
12:30 PM 

07/25/2020 
08:00 PM
  

POPLAR STREET 
BETWEEN LURTING 
AVENUE AND 
WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD 01/30/2020 

2200 Block 
Tiemann 
Avenue 1st 
Annual 
Block Party Block Party 

07/25/2020 
02:00 PM 

07/25/2020 
11:00 PM 

TIEMANN AVENUE 
BETWEEN PELHAM 
PARKWAY NORTH AND 
ASTOR AVENUE 02/28/2020 

2. By-Laws Committee 
a. Creation of standing Ethics & Disciplinary Committee 



3. Economic Development Committee 
a. Renewal Liquor License Application(s): 

i. Royal Coach Diner, 3260 Boston Rd: LWB (Liquor, 
Wine & Beer): completed questionnaire needed 

ii. Sofra NY LLC, 2011A Williamsbridge Rd: Wine & 
Beer: completed questionnaire needed 

b. New Liquor License Application(s): 
i. La Palma Restaurant Inc., 900 Morris Park Av: LWB: 

completed questionnaire needed 
ii. Albert Einstein College of Medicine, 1200 Van Nest 

Av: LWB: completed questionnaire needed 
4. DRAFT April 2020 Community Board 11 meetings and events 

calendar 
a. Bronx Community Board 11 Day at Yankee Stadium 

5. Public Comment: 30 seconds per commenter 
6. Old Business 
7. New Business 
8. Adjournment 


