

## COMMUNITY BOARD 11 1741 COLDEN AVENUE BRONX, NY 10462 (718) 892-6262 www.nyc.gov/bxcb11

Borough President Ruben Diaz Jr.

Chairman Albert D'Angelo

District Manager Jeremy H. Warneke

## **COMMITTEES**

Leadership

Community
Development &
Budget Priorities

Economic Development

Education, Culture & Youth Services

Health & Social Services

Housing

Land Use

Parks & Recreation

Public Safety

Sanitation & Environmental Protection

Transportation

Leadership Committee Meeting Thursday, March 26, 2020 7:00 p.m. Remote Call In

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Transportation Committee
  - a. Motion to <u>RECOMMEND APPROVAL</u> of the following street co-naming applications:
    - i. Beatrice Castiglia Catullo
    - ii. Danny C. Cestaro Way
  - b. Motion to <u>RECOMMEND APPROVAL</u> of the following new Street Activity Permit: 6/20/2020 Pawnee Place Block Party (between Seminole and Narragansett Avenues)
  - c. Renewal Street Activity Permit applications:

Event Description	Event Type	Start Date	End Date	Location	Submitted On
Evangelistic				EAST GUN HILL ROAD	
Outdoor				BETWEEN BOUCK	
Gospel	Religious	07/12/2020	07/12/2020	AVENUE AND BURKE	
Service	Event	06:00 PM	07:00 PM	AVENUE	03/01/2020
				POPLAR STREET	
			07/25/2020	BETWEEN LURTING	
		07/25/2020	08:00 PM	AVENUE AND	
BLock Party	BLock Party	12:30 PM		WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD	01/30/2020
2200 Block					
Tiemann				TIEMANN AVENUE	
Avenue 1st				BETWEEN PELHAM	
Annual		07/25/2020	07/25/2020	PARKWAY NORTH AND	
Block Party	Block Party	02:00 PM	11:00 PM	ASTOR AVENUE	02/28/2020

- 2. By-Laws Committee
  - a. Creation of standing Ethics & Disciplinary Committee

To request any special accommodations, please call us at (718) 892-6262 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting or event.

Date last modified: 3/25/20

- 3. Economic Development Committee
  - a. Renewal Liquor License Application(s):
    - i. Royal Coach Diner, 3260 Boston Rd: LWB (Liquor, Wine & Beer): completed questionnaire needed
    - ii. Sofra NY LLC, 2011A Williamsbridge Rd: Wine & Beer: completed questionnaire needed
  - b. New Liquor License Application(s):
    - i. La Palma Restaurant Inc., 900 Morris Park Av: LWB: completed questionnaire needed
    - ii. Albert Einstein College of Medicine, 1200 Van Nest Av: LWB: completed questionnaire needed
- 4. DRAFT April 2020 Community Board 11 meetings and events calendar
  - a. Bronx Community Board 11 Day at Yankee Stadium
- 5. Public Comment: 30 seconds per commenter
- 6. Old Business
- 7. New Business
- 8. Adjournment